
SMALL ALLEN KEY

LARGE ALLEN KEY

16X
1/4"-20 x 1" L 
SET SCREW

6X
3/8-16 X 2.5" L SOCKET BUTTON 
HEAD CAP SCREW

6X
3/8" LOCK WASHER

6X
3/8" FLAT WASHER

TOOLS REQUIRED

INCLUDED HARDWAREPIPELINE ETAGERE with 
ADD-ON HANG FOLD ATTACHMENT
PSETG

PSETG
SHEET 1 OF 8

PSETG



UPPER 
UPRIGHT

LOWER 
UPRIGHT

1/4-20 X 1" L 
SET SCREWS

END 
FRAME

END 
FRAME

CROSSBAR

CROSSBAR

3/8" FLAT WASHER

3/8" LOCK WASHER

3/8-16 X 2.5" L 
SOCKET BUTTON 

HEAD CAP SCREW

PSETG
SHEET 2 OF 8

PSETG

1
MOUNT LOWER UPRIGHT 
TO UPPER UPRIGHT USING 
1/4-20 X 1" L SET SCREWS.

*REPEAT THIS STEP WITH
OTHER SET OF UPRIGHTS*

2
CONNECT YOUR END FRAMES 
USING CROSSBARS, 3/8" FLAT 
WASHERS, 3/8" LOCK WASHERS, 
AND 3/8-16 X 2.5" L SOCKET 
BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREWS. 



SHELF REST

SHELF 
RESTS

PSETG
SHEET 3 OF 8

PSETG

3
MOUNT SHELF RESTS IN THE TOP 
HOLES OF THE UPRIGHTS ABOVE 
THE UPPER CROSSBARS.

*NOTE: THE SHELF RESTS MUST
BE ANGLED INTO THE HOLES, AND
THEN ROTATED DOWN TO LOCK
THEM INTO PLACE*

4
MOUNT THE REMAINING SHELF 
RESTS AT THE DESIRED HEIGHTS 
FOLLOWING THE SAME 
DIRECTIONS AS SHOWN IN STEP 3.



WOODEN 
SHELF PANELS

PSETG
SHEET 4 OF 8

PSETG

5
PLACE WOODEN SHELF PANELS 
ONTO SHELF RESTS.

*ASSEMBLY IS NOW COMPLETE*



2 PEOPLE
REQUIRED 

FOR 
ASSEMBLY

8X
1/4"-20 x 1" LONG
SET SCREW

3X
3/8"-16 x 2.5" LONG
SOCKET BUTTON 
HEAD CAP SCREW

3X
3/8" LOCK WASHER

3X
3/8" FLAT WASHER

4X
1/4"-20 x 0.5" LONG
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

SMALL ALLEN KEY

LARGE ALLEN KEY

6X
3/8-16 X 1.5" LONG 
CARRIAGE BOLT

6X
3/8" WASHER NUT 
WITH TEETH

WRENCH

TOOLS REQUIRED

INCLUDED HARDWAREPipeline Etagere Add-On 
Hang Fold Attachment
Item # PSETGHR(F)

Item # PSETGHR(F) 
SHEET 5 OF 8

Item # PSETGHR(F)



UPPER 
UPRIGHT

LOWER 
UPRIGHT

LEVELERS

2X
1/4-20 X 1" L 

SET SCREWS

1X
3/8" FLAT 
WASHER

1X
3/8" LOCK 
WASHER

1X
3/8-16 X 2.5" L 

SOCKET BUTTON 
HEAD CAP SCREW

1
MOUNT LOWER UPRIGHT TO UPPER UPRIGHT.

*ENSURE THAT BOTH LEVELERS ARE
PROPERLY SCREWED INTO THE BOTTOM*

2
REST THE WELDED CLAMP SIDE OF THE CROSSBAR ON 
TO THE TOP OF THE ETAGERE, AND CONNECT THE END 
FRAME TO THE OTHER SIDE OF THE CROSSBAR.

Item # PSETGHR(F) 
SHEET 6 OF 8

Item # PSETGHR(F)



2X
3/8" WASHER 

NUTS W/ TEETH

2X
3/8-16 X 1.5" L 

CARRIAGE BOLTS

2X
3/8-16 X 1.5" L 

CARRIAGE BOLTS

2X
3/8" WASHER 

NUTS W/ TEETH
4A

1X
3/8-16 X 2.5" L 

SOCKET BUTTON 
HEAD CAP SCREW

1X
3/8" FLAT 
WASHER 1X

3/8" LOCK 
WASHER

4B

3
FASTEN THE CLAMP IN PLACE.

4A
FASTEN THE LOWER FRONT CROSSBAR CLAMP TO THE ETAGERE.

4B
THEN, CONNECT THE CROSSBAR TO THE END FRAME.

Item # PSETGHR(F) 
SHEET 7 OF 8

Item # PSETGHR(F)



SHELF 
PANEL

4X
1/4-20 X 1/2" L 
SOCKET HEAD 
CAP SCREW

1X
3/8-16 X 2.5" L 

SOCKET BUTTON 
HEAD CAP SCREW

1X
3/8" FLAT 
WASHER

1X
3/8" LOCK 
WASHER

2X
3/8-16 X 1.5" L 

CARRIAGE BOLTS

2X
3/8" WASHER 

NUTS W/ TEETH

5
REPEAT THE PREVIOUS STEP FOR THE OTHER CROSSBAR.

6
MOUNT THE SHELF PANEL TO THE LOWER CROSSBARS.

*ASSEMBLY IS NOW COMPLETE*

Item # PSETGHR(F) 
SHEET 8 OF 8

Item # PSETGHR(F)


	Title
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View25

	Sheet1
	Drawing View8
	Detail View K (1 : 6)
	Drawing View10
	Detail View L (1 : 9)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View16
	Detail View M (1 : 4)
	Detail View N (1 : 2)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View27

	PSETGHRFS_ASSEMBLY_INSTRUCTIONS.pdf
	Title
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View39
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41

	1
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Detail View K (1 : 4)
	Detail View L (1 : 8)

	2
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Detail View M (1 : 8)
	Detail View N (1 : 8)
	Detail View P (1 : 6)

	3
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Detail View R (1 : 8)
	Detail View T (1 : 8)





